L -19- Df)
Contract Tracklng No CM27

AMENDMENT NO. 2 / SECOND EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT
FOR UTILITY SERVICES

THIS  AMENDMENT  entered into this 12th  day  of

August , 2020 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political
subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to
as “County”) and FLORIDA GOVERNMENTAL UTILITY AUTHORITY,
located at 280 Wekiva Springs Rd., Suite 2070, Longwood, FL
32779-6026 (hereinafter referred to as “FGUA”).

WHEREAS, on October 14, 2019, the County and IGUA
entered into the Utility Services Interlocal Agreement for
Utility Support Services; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement provided for an initial term of
twelve (12) months beginning July 1, 2019 and ending June 30,
2020, with an option to extend upon mutual agreement between
FGUA and the County; and

WHEREAS, the parties amended and extended the Agreement
an additional sixty (60) days beginning July 1, 2020 and
ending August 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to allow for orderly
transition of the new scope of services in the successor
agreement and extend current services for thirty (30) days

beginning September 1, 2020 and ending September 30, 2020



Contract Tracking No. CM2700-A2

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual
covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto
agree as follows:

1 In accordance with Section 7 - Term and

Terminations of the Agreement dated October 14,
2019, the term is hereby extended for an additional
thirty (30) days beginning September 1, 2020 and
ending September 30, 2020.

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not in

conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full

force and effect.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

t

Danial B. gég-er;
Its: Chairma

Attest as to authenticity of the

Chair's ign'tuj257

. CRAWFeRD/ CDO
S ; ZNe
Ex~Officig¢/ Clerk éy N\

&




Contract Tracking No. CM2700-A2

Approved as to form and legality by the
nty Attorne

Florida Governmental Utility

Its:

Date:




